

# Office of the Councillors BELDANGA MUNICIPALITY

P.O. BELDANGA, PIN-742133, DT. MURSHIDABAD

STD-1981

Phone & Fax : - 03482-264113

E-Mail ID :- beldanga.municipality@gmail.com

Website:- www.municipalitybeldanga.org

Memo No. 2919/II-1/23

Dated 07.09.2023

## CORRIGENDUM

[Ref. NIeT No.- WB/MAD/ULB/BEL/NIeT-08/2023-24]

Tender Id: 2023\_MAD\_556365\_1 and 2023\_MAD\_556365\_2

## Please read as in Page - 4 of original NIeT:

#### 6. Date & Time Schedule:

Sl. No	Particulars Particulars	Date & Time
01	Date of uploading of e-NIT Tender Documents (online)[ Publishing date]	11/08/2023 at 16:00 Hrs.
02	Document download starting date (online)/sell starting date (on line)	11/08/2023 at 17:00 Hrs.
03	Date of starting of Bid submission i.e. opening date (on line)	11/08/2023 at 17:00 Hrs.
04	Last date & time for bid submission i.e. closing date (on line)	15/09/2023 at 14:00 Hrs.
05	Date of opening technical proposal (on line)	18/09/2023 at 14:30 Hrs.
06	Date of uploading of list of technically qualified bidders (online)	Will be notified Later on
07	Date of opening of financial proposal (on line)	Will be notified Later on

## In place of :-

#### 6. Date & Time Schedule:

Sl. No	Particulars Particulars	Date & Time
01	Date of uploading of e-NIT Tender Documents (online)[ Publishing date]	11/08/2023 at 16:00 Hrs.
02	Document download starting date (online)/sell starting date (on line)	11/08/2023 at 17:00 Hrs.
03	Date of starting of Bid submission i.e. opening date (on line)	11/08/2023 at 17:00 Hrs.
04	Last date & time for bid submission i.e. closing date (on line)	05/09/2023 at 14:00 Hrs.
05	Date of opening technical proposal (on line)	08/09/2023 at 14:30 Hrs.
06	Date of uploading of list of technically qualified bidders (online)	Will be notified Later on
07	Date of opening of financial proposal (on line)	Will be notified Later on

enamperson

Beldanga Municipality

Dated 07.09.2023

### Memo No. 2919(9)/II-1/23

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1) The State Mission Director, AMRUT
- 2) The Secretary, Municipal Engineering Directorate, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091
- 3) The Chief Engineer, Municipal Engineering Directorate, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091
- 4) The District Magistrate, Malda District, Malda, West Bengal.
- 5) The Secretary, Municipal Engineering Directorate, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091
- 6) The Additional Chief Engineer, North, Municipal Engineering Directorate, Siliguri.
- 7) The Superintending Engineer, Central Circle, Municipal Engineering Directorate, Malda.
- 8) The Executive Engineer, Murshidabad Division, Municipal Engineering Directorate, Berhampore.
- 9) The Office Notice Board.

Chairperson Beldanga Municipality